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NAME/ADDRESS 

 
E-MAIL 

 
TELEPHONE 

 
Lish Whitson, Co-Chair 
800 Fifth Avenue - Ste. 4000 
Seattle, WA  98104-3180 
 

 
 

Lish.whitson@whitsonlaw.com 

 
 

(206) 892-2164 
 

 
Justice Charles W. Johnson, Co-Chair 
Supreme Court of Washington 
PO Box 40929 
Olympia, WA  98504-0929 
 

 
 

J_c.johnson@courts.wa.gov 
 

Contact his Admin. Assistant  
Cindy Jennings, 360.357.2021, 
cindy.jennings@courts.wa.gov 

 

 
 

(360) 357-2020 
 

 
Judge Joseph M. Burrowes 
7122 W Okanogan Pl, Bldg A 
Kennewick, WA 99336-2359 
 
 

 
 

Joseph.burrowes@co.benton.wa.u
s 

 
 

509-735-8476  
ext 3392 

 
Jean A. Cotton 
Attorney at Law 
PO Box 1311 
Elma, WA 98541-1311 
 
WSBA Family Law Section 

 
 

walawj99@yahoo.com  

 
 

(360) 482-6100 

 
Randolph I. Gordon 
Gordon Edmunds Elder 
1200 112th Avenue NE - Ste. C110 
Bellevue, WA  98004-3737 
 
Washington State Trial Lawyers Assoc. 

 
 

randy@randygordonlaw.com 

 
 

(425) 454-3313 
 
 

 
Colleen A. Harrington 
Irwin, Myklebust, Savage & Brown 
1230 SE Bishop Blvd. 
PO Box 604 
Pullman, WA  99163-0604 
 
WSBA Litigation Section 

 
 

Harrington@imsblaw.com 

 
 

(509) 332-3502 
 

 
Donald Horowitz 
2033 6th Ave Ste 800 
Seattle, WA  98121-2567 
 
WSBA Access to Justice 

horowitz13@hotmail.com (206)  728-7799 
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NAME/ADDRESS 

 
E-MAIL 

 
TELEPHONE 

 
(Ret. Judge) Paris Kallas 
1425 Fourth Ave. Ste. 300 
Seattle, WA  98101 
 
Retired Judge 

kallas@jdrllc.com (206) 223-1669 

 
Peter J. Karademos 
W. 422 Riverside Avenue - Suite 518 
Spokane, WA  99201-0302 
 
WSBA Family Law Section 

pkarademos@aol.com 
p.karademos@comcast.net (509) 624-5338 

 
Ron E. Miles 
1116 West Broadway Ave. 
Spokane, WA  99260 
 
Spokane Co. Superior Court Admin. 

 
 

rmiles@spokanecounty.org 

 
 

(509) 477-4400 

 
Barbara Miner 
516 3rd Avenue, Room E-609 
Seattle, WA  98104-2363 
 
King Co. Superior Court Clerk 

 
 

barbara.miner@metrokc.gov 
 

 
 

(206) 296-2910 
 
 

 
Gail B. Nunn 
O'Loane Nunn Guthrie & O'Loane 
PO Box 5519 
Everett, WA  98206-5519 
 
WSBA Family Law Section 

 
 

gail.nunn@onglaw.com 
 

 
 

(425) 258-6860 
 

 
Judge Kimberley Prochnau 
RJC-SC-0203 
401 4th Ave N 
Kent, WA  98032-4429 
 

Christine.Robinson@Kingcounty.
gov 

Kimberley.prochnau@kingcounty
.gov 

(206) 296-9260 

 
Julie Rattray 
Northwest Justice Project 
401 2nd Ave S Ste 407 
Seattle, WA  98104-3811 
 
Northwest Justice Project 

julier@nwjustice.org (206) 464-1519 

 
Steven G. Scott 
Judicial Dispute Resolution 
1411 Fourth Avenue-  Ste. 200 
Seattle, WA  98101-2244 
 
King Co. Superior Court Judge (Retired) 

 
 

scott@jdrllc.com 

 
 

(206) 223-1669 
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NAME/ADDRESS 

 
E-MAIL 

 
TELEPHONE 

 
Judge Bruce A. Spanner 
7122 W Okanogan Pl Bldg A 
Kennewick, WA  99336-2359 
 
Benton Franklin Co Superior Court 

 
 
 

bruce.spanner@co.benton.wa.us 

 
 
 

(509) 736-3071 
EXT 25 

 
Kevin Stock 
County Clerk 
930 Tacoma Ave S, Rm 110 
Tacoma, WA 98402-2177 
 
Pierce County Clerk and WA State Clerk’s 
Ass’n 

kstock@co.pierce.wa.us (253) 798-3372 

 
Jeffrey I. Tilden 
Gordon Tilden Thomas & Cordell 
LLP1001  
4th Ave - Ste 4000 
Seattle, WA  98154-1007 
 
Washington Defense Trial Lawyers 

 
 

jtilden@gordontilden.com 

 
 

(206) 467-6477 

 
Comm. Rebekah Zinn 
2000 Lakeridge Dr SW 
Olympia, WA  98502-6045 
 
Thurston County Superior Court 

 
 
 

zinnr@co.thurston.wa.us 

 
 
 

(360)  754-4060 
EXT 5 

 
Liaisons, Staff, & Ex Officio Participants 

 
 
Susan Machler, BOG Liaison 
2125 5th Ave  
Seattle, WA 98121 
 
WSBA Board of Governors (3rd Dist.) 

 
 

smachler@osbornmachler.com 

 
 

(206) 441-4110 
 

 
Elizabeth A. Turner, Staff Counsel 
WSBA Assistant General Counsel 
1325 Fourth Avenue - Ste. 600 
Seattle, WA  98101 
 

 
 

elizabetht@wsba.org 

 
 

(206) 239-2109 

 
Nan Sullins  
Administrative Office of the Courts 
415 12th St W 
POB 41174 
Olympia WA  98504-1174 
 
AOC-Supreme Court Liaison 

 
 

nancy.sullins@courts.wa.gov 

 
 

(360) 357-2124 
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